Preliminary Data
This is preliminary information on a new product now in development or undergoing evaluation. Details are subject to
change without notice.
October 2007   Rev 1 1/10
10
SPDC400-4W
DC-DC step down power supply
Features

FC = Open Frame
Table 1. Device summary
Order codes Package Connections
SPDC400BT12M0.35 Encapsulated Through hole
SPDC400FT12M0.35 Open frame Through hole
SPDC400FC12M0.35 Open frame Comb
Contents SPDC400-4W
2/10
Contents
1 Application diagram  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
2 Electrical characteristics  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4